DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Housing, wireway, and ends are formed from
code-gauge steel
•	 Housing components act as heat sink for
LED heat dissipation
•	 White painted parts are treated with a five

MPS
MULTIPURPOSE LINEAR
ORDERING GUIDE
CONTINUOUS ROW MOUNT EXAMPLE GUIDE
Continuous Row Length MPS4 MPS8 MPSCRK-* CM**SCF*-KIT CM**NF-KIT
12' —  Option 1 1 1 1 1 1
12' —  Option 2 3 0 2 1 1
16' —  Option 1 0 2 1 1 1
16' —  Option 2 2 1 2 1 2
32' —  Option 1 0 4 3 2 1
32' —  Option 2 2 3 4 2 1
Driver options listed below are available for the outputs as shown.
DRIVER AVAILABILITY TABLE — 2'
VW MW LW ML HL
E x x x x x
ED x x x x x
ED1 x x x x x
EDD x x x x x
ESD x x x x x
LUTH x x x x x
347 x x x x x
DALIP x x x x x
DRIVER AVAILABILITY TABLE — 4' & 8'
XW VW MW LW ML HL VL XL
E x x x x x x x x
ED x x x x x x x x
ED1 x x x x x x x x
EDD x x x x x x x x
ESD x x x x x x x x
347 x x x x x x x x
LUTH x x x x x x
DALIP x x x x x x x x
TEMPERATURE TABLE (C°) — 4' & 8'
80 CRI
E/ED/ED1 ESDU ED347 EDD LUT
Size Lumen
Package
Ceiling/
Surface
Mount
Pendant/
TH Mount
Ceiling/
Surface
Mount
Pendant/
TH Mount
Ceiling/
Surface
Mount
Pendant/
TH Mount
Ceiling/
Surface
Mount
Pendant/
TH Mount
Ceiling/
Surface
Mount
Pendant/
TH Mount
2'
VW 35 40 35 40 35 40 35 40 35 40
MW 35 40 35 40 35 40 35 40 35 40
LW 35 40 35 40 35 40 35 40 35 40
ML 35 40 35 40 35 40 35 40 35 40
HL 30 35 30 35 30 35 30 35 30 35
XW 35 45 35 45 35 45 30 35 30 35
4'
VW 35 45 35 45 35 45 30 35 30 35
MW 35 45 35 45 35 45 30 35 30 35
LW 35 45 35 45 35 45 30 35 30 35

MPS
MULTIPURPOSE LINEAR
ORDERING GUIDE (CONTINUED)
PRODUCT EXCEPTIONS & DETAILS
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
NX INTEGRATED CONTROLS REFERENCE
NX Option Sensor Networkable Scheduling Occupancy Daylight
Harvesting
0–10V
Dimming
On/off
Control
Bluetooth® App
Programming
NX Networked – Wired
NXE N/A Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Requires NXBTC/R1
NXESM NXSMP2- SMI-XX Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
NX Networked – Wireless
NXWSM NXSMP2- SMI-XX Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
NXW N/A Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes
NX Lighting Controls:
Supports both indoor and outdoor applications in a variety of deployment options- wired, wireless, hybrid.
Integrates with and enables a wide array of luminaires including those with SpectraSync™ Color Tuning Technology.
1 NXBTC/R needs to be plugged into an available NX SmartPORT™ on the fixture network
2 To program NXWE option, need to consult factory. If connected to an area controller, programming can be done from that
Philips EasySense Controls ODPG Sensor:
• Occupancy sensing, daylight harvesting, task tuning and grouping in one device
• Standalone control or grouping to wireless switches 1
• Uses Philips field apps for on site commissioning 2,3
• Ability to create scenes for various room configurations
• Cost-effective solution for energy-savings and code-compliancy strategies
• DLC® Qualified: Listed on the QPL for Networked Lighting Controls. Please refer
   to the DLC website for specific product qualifications at www.designlights.org
1 Wireless switches only compatible with ODPG Philips EasySense
3 Requires android device or IR dongle.
Wireless Switch Accessories 1
PESR-WH EasySense compatible
wireless single rocker
switch, white
PEDR-WH EasySense compatible
wireless dual rocker
switch, white